L05000090892

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		



200059604382

09/15/05--01003--018 **155.00

05 SEP 15 FN 1:58

F 415:33

Charter Number Only

VALIDATION

0 N L Y

9/14
Deeb Law Firm Requestor's Name
9100 S. Dadeland Blud # MIUMI, Fl 33156 1607
(305) 670-1188

OS SER IS PAR 1:58

CORPORATION(S) NAME

THE TO	J OF LOI	Jd ernill LLC.
		
	<u> </u>	
} Profit		
) NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
) Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark
) Limited Partnership	() Annual Repor	t (Dother LLC
) Reinstatement	() Reservation	() Change of Registered Agent
Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() Certificate Under Seal
() Call When Ready	() Call if Problem	
(X)) Walk In	() Will Wait	() Mail Out

Name			
Availability			
Dacument			
Examiner			
Updater			
Verifier		<u></u>	
Acknowledgment	_		
WP Varifier			

Merinpire Toll Free: 1-800-432-3028

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THE TAJ OF LAUDERHILL, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Allen Son Control Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, this Florida profi limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company is THE TAJ OF LAUDERHILL, LLC.

ARTICLE II.

The period of existence of the limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing on the date the original Articles were filed.

ARTICLE III.

The street address and mailing address of the principal office of this limited liability company are:

Street Address	Mailing Address
17 East Flagler Street	9100 S. Dadeland Boulevard
Suite 111	Suite 1607

Miami, Florida 33131 Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLE IV.

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Registered Agent	Address of Registered Office
Kevin L. Deeb, Esquire	9100 S. Dadeland Boulevard Suite 1607
	Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLE V.

The Operating Agreement of the limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") contains provisions regarding:

The nature of the business to be transacted or the purposes to be promoted or carried out by the Company, which shall be to own, operate, manage, develop, and to otherwise undertake such activities as are determined by the Company with respect to Real Estate Investments and Management and the personal property of the Company which is located at its principal place of business or is used in connection therewith, and all business of the Company relating thereto, and for no other purpose whatsoever.

- 2. The rights of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions.
- 3. The rights of the remaining members of this Company to continue the business of this Company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, and any other event which may terminate the continued membership in this Company.

ARTICLE VI.

The management of the Company is to be reserved to a Member, more specifically, Jeff Sherman, having an address at 17 East Flagler Street, Suite 111, Miami, Florida 33131 (the "Managing Member").

ARTICLE V.

The Interests of the current Members shall be evidenced by Certificates, which shall be issued by the corporation reflecting the percentage interest held by the Members.

ARTICLE VIII.

The Operating Agreement between the Managing Member and the Company shall be adopted by the Members. Thereafter, the power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement shall be vested in the Members of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement; provided, however, that the consent of the Managing

Member shall be required before any amendment, alteration or repeal of the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles or Organization this <u>/3</u> day of September, 2005, at Miami, Florida.

Kevin L. Deeb

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE AS REGISTERED AGENT OF THE TAJ OF LAUDERHILL, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 608 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated this B day of September, 2005.

Kevin L. Deeb, Esquire

Registered Agent's Signature